10

   YOUNG,   CRAIG   +   COMPANY
   ----------------------------
   CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS

Forensic Technologies International Corporation
Pro Forma Balance Sheet (unaudited)
December 31, 1995

   FTI/
   Teklicon
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   FTI   Teklicon   Adjustments   Combined
   ---   --------   -----------   --------

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   9,610   $  235,315   244,925
Accounts receivable, net   4,063,432   570,418   4,633,850
Unbilled accounts receivable, net   2,230,674   2,230,674
Deferred income taxes   499,141   499,141
Other current assets   133,052   12,753   145,805
   ---------------------------------------------------------------
Total current assets   6,935,909   818,486   7,754,395

Property and equipment:
Buildings   411,241   411,241
Furniture and equipment   6,335,898   240,361   6,576,259
Leasehold improvements   677,348   677,348
   ---------------------------------------------------------------
   7,424,487   240,361   7,664,848
Accumulated depreciation and amortization   (4,594,318)   (189,856)   (4,784,174)
   ---------------------------------------------------------------
Property, net   2,830,169   50,505   2,880,674

Other assets   127,755   72,997   200,752

   ===============================================================
Total assets   $   9,893,833   $  941,988   $   10,835,821
   ===============================================================

Liabilities and stockholders' equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable   $   916,742   $  254,459   $   1,171,201
Borrowings under line of credit   2,110,391   2,110,391
Accrued compensation expense   820,746   113,095   933,841
Incomes tax payable   208,296   79,831   288,127
Current portion of deferred revenue   138,889   138,889
Current portion of capital lease obligations   63,463   63,463
Accrued loss on disposal of discontinued operations   478,828   478,828
Other current liabilities   198,054   112,500   310,554
   ---------------------------------------------------------------
Total current liabilities   4,935,409   559,885   5,495,294

Long-term debt and capital lease obligations, less current portion   206,747   206,747
8% Convertible Subordinated Debentures, due to stockholders   1,800,000   1,800,000
Series A Redeemable Convertible Preferred Stock   1,560,000   1,560,000
Common Stock Subject to Repurchase   310,930   310,930

Stockholders' equity:
Common stock - Class A   15,741   4,150   19,891
Common stock - Class B   15,246   15,246
Additional paid-in capital   850   850
Retained earnings   1,049,760   377,103   1,426,863
   ---------------------------------------------------------------
Total stockholders' equity   1,080,747   382,103   1,462,850
   ===============================================================
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $   9,893,833   $  941,988   $   10,835,821
   ===============================================================

Forensic Technologies International Corporation
Pro Forma Statement of Income (Unaudited)
 For Year ended December 31, 1995

   FTI/
   Teklicon
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   FTI   Teklicon   Adjustments   Combined
   ---   --------   -----------   --------

Revenues   $   20,327,739   $ 3,053,564   $  23,381,303

Direct cost of revenues   9,492,533   1,873,716   11,366,249
Selling, general and administrative expenses   8,670,027   1,216,764   (370,000)   9,516,791
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------
Total costs and expenses   18,162,560   3,090,480   (370,000)   20,883,040
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------
Income from operations   2,165,179   (36,916)   370,000   2,498,263

Other income (expenses):
Interest and other income   10,163   32,706   42,869
Interest expense   (262,784)   (1,040)   (263,824)
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------
   (252,621)   31,666   (220,955)
Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes   1,912,558   (5,250)   370,000   2,277,308

Income taxes   776,482   24,183   152,000   952,665
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------
Income (loss) from continuing operations   1,136,076   (29,433)   218,000   1,324,643
Discontinued operations:
   Loss from discontinued operations (net of
income tax benefit of $44,460)   (65,074)   (65,074)
   Loss on disposal of discontinued operations
(net of income tax benefit of $248,520)   (365,109)   (365,109)

   =====================================================================
Net income (loss)   $   705,893  $   (29,433)  $   218,000   $   894,460
   =====================================================================

Per common and common equivalent share:
Income from continuing operations   $   0.61   $   0.58
   ===================   ==================
Net income   $   0.38   $   0.39
   ===================   ==================

[…]

of compensation  to be paid the officer,  who will have  substantially  the same
duties,  will be less than the amounts paid in periods prior to the merger.  The
pro forma adjustment, presented above, assumes that the officer had received the
reduced amount of compensation in the periods presented.

Forensic Technologies International Corporation
Pro Forma Balance Sheet (unaudited)
September 30, 1996

   FTI/
   Teklicon
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   FTI   Teklicon   Adjustments   Combined
   ---   --------   -----------   --------

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   6,699,791   $   237,166   $   6,936,957
Accounts receivable, net   6,318,424   520,314   6,838,738
Unbilled receivable, net   2,896,332   2,896,332
Deferred income taxes   499,141   499,141
Prepaid expenses   657,952   11,409   669,361
   -------------------------------------------------------------
Total current assets   17,071,640   768,889   17,840,529

Property and equipment:
Buildings   411,241   411,241
Furniture and equipment   7,539,228   238,906   7,778,134
Leasehold improvements   781,161   781,161
   -------------------------------------------------------------
   8,731,630   238,906   8,970,536
Accumulated depreciation and amortization   (5,176,499)   (191,721)   (5,368,220)
   -------------------------------------------------------------
Property, net   3,555,131   47,185   3,602,316

Other assets   96,880   131,484   228,364

   -------------------------------------------------------------
Total assets   $  20,723,651   $   947,558   $   21,671,209
   =============================================================

Liabilities and stockholders' equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable   1,064,424   $   296,439   $   1,360,863
Borrowings under line of credit   699,443   13,632   713,075
Accrued compensation expense   820,330   24,291   844,621
Incomes tax payable   532,071   90,184   622,255
Current portion of capital lease obligations   56,443   56,443
Other current liabilities   456,380   121,500   577,880
   -------------------------------------------------------------
Total current liabilities   3,629,091   546,046   4,175,137

Long-term debt and capital lease obligations, less current portion   182,931   182,931

Stockholders' equity:
Common stock - Class A   40,920   4,150   45,070
Additional paid-in capital   14,384,750   850   14,385,600
Retained earnings   2,485,959   396,512   2,882,471
   -------------------------------------------------------------
Total stockholders' equity   16,911,629   401,512   17,313,141
   -------------------------------------------------------------
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $  20,723,651   $   947,558   $   21,671,209
   =============================================================

Forensic Technologies International Corporation
Pro Forma Statement of Income (Unaudited)
 For Nine Months ended September 30, 1996

   FTI/
   Teklicon
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   FTI   Teklicon   Adjustments   Combined
   ---   --------   -----------   --------

Revenues   $   20,338,661   $   2,208,523   $   22,547,184

Direct cost of revenues   10,923,870   1,413,771   (100,000)   12,237,641
Selling, general and administrative expenses   6,893,470   864,633   7,758,103
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total costs and expenses   17,817,340   2,278,404   (100,000)   19,995,744
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
Income from operations   2,521,321   (69,881)   100,000   2,551,440

Other income (expenses):
Interest and other income   163,057   29,914   192,971
Interest expense   (155,982)   (155,982)
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
   7,075   36,989
Income from continuing operations before income taxes   2,528,396   (39,967)   100,000   2,588,429

Income taxes   1,033,599   12,537   41,000   1,087,136
   ===========================================================================
Net income   $   1,494,797   $   (52,504)   $   59,000   $   1,501,293
   ===========================================================================

Per common and common equivalent share:
Net income   $   0.49   $   0.43
   =================   ===================

Per common share, assuming full dilution:
Net income   $   0.42   $   0.38